at tho door of the court
h'.u-- e. in Plymouth. Marsha l county, Indi-
ana, as the h'.w directs, the following describ-
ed n at estate, to-w- lt :

A tract of land In tectlon twelve (tj) Mieh-ltf- n

Hood laud, known us the Bishop lot.
AjOOi lots number one hundred and thirteen
(113) and one liundrtHl and fourteen . lit i, in
Wheeler's addition to the city uf PI) mouth.
Taken as tho property of Alexamhr C
Thompson.

Lot number fourteen (I A) In Ewinif's ad-
dition to the town mowtityxf Plymouth
Taken as the property uf Lawreiieo Shakes.